WALKER TERRACE
proposed lighting
peter knuppel lighting design
PG L4
PGLIHP
85 IO 200 Watt
Luminaire Ordering Information
p5L4 / PGLIHP 85 to 200 Walt .
Fixhre Electrical Module - -- 3p1ons - - -
PGL4 / 175MH277 / DL I L I PB2 / QS
‘ j  I
Ordering Example:
Fixture:
PGL4
C,onlernptirary Garage Lurrirmire Die-cast diurrlir1urT’ mllabl nousir-iq wi::~
Plaririurn Silver Super TGlC powaer coal vairll o w  ctiroriiak urrver\ioi
coating, one piece clear oplrcal housing Downlighr OQtical reflector visib’e thfouyr
optical housing rnaterial
PGLlHP
Classic Gardye Lurninaire Die-Last alurnirrurrl wilast twusir’y wtii Liqri
Gray Super TGlC powder c a t  pain1 over chrmate cmversim Loatlny. or re piece
clear optical housing with Light Gray center band Downlight optical reflector
concealed behind painted band
.. Electrical Module:
HPS = High Pressufe Sodium
MH = Metal Halide
IF = IndLclion F uorcJs,:wl
Electrical
Mode
Cat No
Lamp Mode
(..amps by others1
Line
Volts
120
208
2.10
277
3 4  7
100 Watt Clear
High Pressure Sodtum
E 1 7  Medium Base
ANSI Code S-54
100HPSl20
100HPS208
100HPS240
1 OOH PS277
100HPS347
150HPS120
150HPS208
150HPS240
150H PS277
150HPS347
Ldmp Lamp Lint
Watts Type Volts
150 HPS 277
150 Watt Clear
High Pressure Sodium
E:- 1 7 Medlum Base
ANSI CoUe S-55
120
208
240
277
3 4  7
186
186
18b
188
188
’29
129
129
129
129
100 Watt Clear
Metal Halide
ED-17 Medium Base
lOOMHl20
100MH208
1 OOM H240
100MH277

WD14U2
WD14D2
WD18U2
WD18D2
Type 111 distribution
WD14U3
WD14D3
WD18U3
WD18D3
2 Electrical Mode
Catalog number specifies lamp watts, lamp type arid line voltage
14"
UP or DOWN
Electrical Mode Line Line Max
Lamp (by olhers) Cataloq No Volts Watts Amps
70 Watt 70HPS120 120 86 1 45
High Pressure Sodiurri 70HPS208 208 91 0 85
Clear ED1 7 Mediurn Base 70HPS240 240 91 0 75
70HPS277 277 91 0 65
70HPS347 347 93 055
100 Watt 1 OOHPSl20 120 I 1 5  260
High Pressure Sodiurri 100HPS208 208 130 1 50
Clear ED17 Medium Base 100HPS240 240 130 1 30
100HPS277 277 130 I 15
. _ _  100HPS347 - 347 13C 1 00
150 Watt 150HPS120 120 170 365
High Pressure Sodiurri 150H PS208 208 188 2 10
Clear ED1 7 Medium Base 150HPS240 240 188 1 80
150HPS277 277 188 1 58
150HPS347 347 188 1 25
70 Watt 70MH120 120 89 1 90
Metal Hade  70MH208 LO8 89 1 00
Cledr ED1 7 Medi~rri Base 70MH240 240 89 0 YO
70MH277 277 89 080
70MH347 347 94 065
100 Watt lOOMHl20 I20 129 260
Uetal Haliae 100MH208 208 129 1 50
Clear ED17 Medium Base 100MH240 240 129 1 30
100MH277 277 129 1 15
100MH347 347 129 100
I I 3 Watt 175MH120 120 215 180
Metal Halide 175MH208 208 215 104
Clear ED1 7 Medium Base 175MH240 240 215 090
175MH277 277 215 080
175MH347 347 215 0 6 5
__ - - - __-______________
- _ _ _
-- -- . . -- . . . .__ -
Type IV distribution

400SMH277
_ _ _
Ordering Example:
FIX1 U H t  ELECrRlCAL MODt FINISH OPI IONS
__
3 Finish
WD14D3 / 175MH277 / BL-P / A-331 HS / 5DS14
1 2 3 4 5 6 . . . through 11
Super -1 (;IC powder coat finrsb
applied lo reflector housing
ballast housing and lens frame
Cat No Color
BL-P Black
OB-P Dark Bronze
LG-P Light Gray
PS-P Platinum Silver
WH-P White
Custoin Lolois subject to additional
charges rniniinum quantities and
longer ledd times Consult factory
lens frame Maintains a hori-
zontal cutoff fixture edge when
the lumtnaire is tilted 5"
Finished !o match the fixture
Cat No
5DS14 For all 14 fixtures
5DS18 For all 18 fixtures
with fully gasketea
seiisor on side wall
Cat No Line Volts
A-30 12OV
A-31 2 0 8 V
A-32 240V
A-33 2 7 7 V
A-34 480V
A 4 5  347V
5 Houseside Shield
Combination t o b w  snield dild Diack end-
panel tor reflector Fdctor) iristalted tu
reflector module Reduces light toward
wall by the following drriounts
API' ltOXlWiIt L I L t I I  ' RkOULTlON TOWAHU &ALL
l Type II Type I l l  Type IV
WD14 -43% -74% 77%
WD18 -72'0 73% 84%
Cat No. HS
- - - - - - - - - .
7 Polycarbonate Shield
For DOWN fixture models only
8 Fusing
All fusing is factory installed
iriside [tie lix1ure houslng Vacuum formed clear polycarbonate . -- _-- shield replaces standard tempered
glass lens 250W maximum in WD 18
(see specs for higher wattage)
CAUTION Use only wtien vandalisrri I5 dlltiClpdted to be ~ l i y h
Useful lite is limited by UV discoloration from sunlight dnd rnet,ql
-/ Cat No SF
Single lus i i y  for 120V 2 7 7 V
d'id 347v prirriary
cat N ~ ,  DF
halide lamps
Cat No. PS
9 Quartz Standby
lriteyrdl eleLtronic device erier-
gizes a T-4 mini-can

T
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Fixture:
Cat No includes housinc
and J-box optical system
a n d  door  frame wi t1
stanaard tempered glas:
lens
Arrows indicate main thrus
of l igh t  d i s t r i bu t i on ,  ir
elevation
Fixture Electrical Module
LLF-10 / 70HPS277
~ ~~~
General Area Lighting
Cat No LLF-10
Direct Lens,
Symmetric Downward Light Throw
Wall or Ceiling Mounted
h i s t i  opllolls
t BL-P I QStSF
I
Cat No LLF-40
Direct Lens,
Symmetric Upward Light Throw
Wall Mounted
-_
x x
41/
r-
Light
Center
Cutoff Area Lighting
:at No LLF-50
Concealed Lens
Symmetric Downward Light Throw,
Wall Mounted
Cat No LLF-60
Concealed Lens wth Gciard,
Symmetric Downward Light Throw
Wall Mounted
itairway Lighting
:at No LLF-20 Cat No LLF-IO
Direct Lens, Direct Lens
Asymmetric Right Downward Light Throw
Wall Mounted Wall Mounted
Asymmetric Left Dowiiward Light Throw
Lighl Llgt-il
Center Center
4 i / .  4 w L- L-
I I
rc
1
Electrical Module:
HPS = High Pressure
Sodium
MH = Metal Halide
INC = Incandescenl
Finish:
Super TGlC powder coat paint
over chromate conversion
coating
Optional
Polycarbonate Lens
Optional Quartz
Standby
Optional Single Fusing
-~
Optional Double Fusing
Cat Nos for Electrical Modules ava,lable for the LLF fixture
50HPS120 70HPS120 100HPS120 70MH120 100MH120
50HPS208 70HPS208 100HPS208 70MH208 100MH208